

AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO  
ORDINANCE NO. BL2018-1288

Mr. President:

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2018-1288 by deleting Section 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"Section 1. That Section 17.20.030 A. of the Zoning Code is hereby amended by deleting the introductory sentence thereto and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

17.20.030 - Parking requirements established.

The number of parking spaces required for each land use classification of this Zoning Code is established in Table 17.20.030. Each parking space designated therein must be available for use primarily to the occupants, tenants and/or residents of the related land use, unless otherwise specified in a shared parking arrangement approved pursuant to Section 17.20.100."

INTRODUCED BY:

---

Member of Council